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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
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$30 - $50

Lot # 1

5 Pair of Royal Worcester lustre bud vases with shell
dish, c. 1899.

$50 - $75

2 

6 Sterling silver thimble and a decorated silver
thimble.

$50 - $75

19th century English Pompei vase.

7 Chinese jade fragment with grain design.
$20 - $30

$75 - $125

8 Two lacquered snuff boxes.
$20 - $40

1 Yamaha grand piano with bench.

9 19th century Chinese carved jade seal.
$25 - $50

3 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.

10 19th century burnt jade and brass pipe.
$50 - $75

$150 - $250

11 Pair of silver dragon motif snuff bottles with coral
stoppers.

$50 - $75

$4,000 - $6,000

12 Two Asian hand chased metal hair pins.
$20 - $30

4 Early Victorian mahogany side chair.

18 Mahogany chest of drawers.
$150 - $300

$50 - $75

19 Victorian style sofa.
$150 - $300

$75 - $125

20 Pair of late 18th. century Flemish coloured
aquatints, "Landscapes".

$200 - $300

15 Mahogany drop leaf table with spiral turned legs.

21 Tabriz carpet, approx. 6'1" x 9'8".
$125 - $175

$100 - $150

22 19th century mahogany drop leaf table.
$200 - $300

13 

23 Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 6 1/2 x
4 1/2", "Figures and Totems".

$150 - $250

16 Unusual dinner gong made from World War One
shell.

24 Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 6 1/4 x
8 1/2", "Mountain Lake with Cabins".

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

25 Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 6 1/4 x
8 1/2", "Native Settlement with Totems".

$200 - $300

Pair of Satsuma hand painted vases, 6 inches in
height.

26 Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 6 1/2 x
9 1/2 in. "Arbutus Trees".

$100 - $150

14 

17 

27 Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 4 1/2 x
6 1/2", "Village with Water Towers".

$100 - $150

Chinese olive green pottery pot.

28 Late 19th. century Continental carved oak
mirrored backed sideboard.

$500 - $700

$150 - $250

Brass jelly pan.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 363

Lot # 364
364 Late 19th century inlaid rosewood cylinder desk

with brass gallery and marble top.
$1,500 - $2,500

363 Oil on masonite signed J. Shadbolt, 26" x 40",
1963, "Landscape Tapestry".

$50 - $75

Edwardian inlaid oak mantle clock.

30 

33 Miniature portrait of a gentleman with title on back,
Geo Stephenson The Original Engineer.

$75 - $150

Set of three graduated Doulton, "Nankin" pattern
planters.

34 19th century Perry & Co. dolphin inkwell, London.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

35 Brass cased carriage clock, ht. 5 3/4 inches.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

36 Royal Worcester pot pourrie.
$200 - $300

31 Pair of 19th century enameled satin glass ewers.

37 Royal Worcester bud vase, c. 1908.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

38 Two leather bound pocket novels- The History of
Tom Jones, London, 1819.

$50 - $75

29 

Lot # 39
39 Hand painted plaque decorated with figures and

animals.
$400 - $600

32 Victorian miniature painting of a seated lady in a
black dress.

Mahogany three door wardrobe.

41 

44 Framed oil painting singed Moris, "Still Life".
$50 - $100

Inuit stencil print, "A Shortage of Dogs".

45 Watercolour signed Arthur Checkley 10" x 14",
"Landscape".

$250 - $500

$100 - $150

46 Oil painting on panel, signed, 9 1/2" x 8 1/8",
"Gypsy Girl".

$200 - $300

$250 - $350

47 Continental hand painted and gilded pierced bowl.
$50 - $75

Lot # 42

48 Late 19th. century Continental chest of drawers.
$100 - $150

42 Pencil sketch signed Kiakshuk 1961, 16in. x 21
1/2in., "Four Figures, Birds and Animals".

49 Ltd. ed. print s. John Snow d.1985 "Mondego".
$250 - $350

$500 - $700

50 Pair of brass dragon motif vases.
$200 - $300

40 

51 19th. century rosewood tea caddy with mother of
pearl inlay.

$100 - $150

43 Watercolour signed E.L.Herring, 11 in. x 19iin.,
"Fishing on Scottish Loch"

52 Mahogany drop leaf side table.
$100 - $150

$200 - $300



Central Persian rug, approx. 6'1" x 9'8".

54 

57 Inuit large soapstone carving of a hunter pulling up
a seal, height 13 1/2 inches.

$200 - $300

Country style side chair with rush seat.

58 Georgian mahogany sofa table.
$300 - $500

$25 - $50

59 Lot of art books from Estate of Maxwell Bates.
$50 - $75

$200 - $300

60 Lot of early 19th century English china, one
marked Bloor Darby.

$50 - $100

55 Set of six late 18th. century pewter spoons
mounted in an oak wall rack.

61 Edwardian carved walnut cabinet with a separate
hutch.

$250 - $350

$150 - $250

62 Oil painting on board signed Frank Bass, 18 in. x
14 in., "Woodland Lake".

$30 - $50

53 

63 Victorian mahogany side chair.
$25 - $50

56 Late 19th century Wedgwood Jasperware two
coloured biscuit barrel with plated top.

64 Watercolour signed Ardath Davis, 14 in. x 21 in.,
"Ranch".

$100 - $150

$75 - $100

$400 - $600

Lot # 65

69 Tabriz carpet, approx. 9'4" x 10'5".
$200 - $300

66 

70 Watercolour indistinstly signed, 8 3/4 in. x 11 in.,
"Forest Garden".

$350 - $450

Cased fish service for six by Pearce & Sons Ltd.

71 Late George IV Mortlake stoneware small jug with
hallmarked silver top Sheffield 1828.

$200 - $300

$30 - $50

72 Hallmarked silver sugar with a pair of hallmarked
tongs.

$30 - $50

65 Pair of Japanese cloisonne vases.

73 Three silver miniature dresser boxes
$50 - $100

67 Pair of cloisonne three sided vases on stands.

74 19th. cen. American Johnson & Tobey silver ladle,
length 13 inches.

$100 - $150

$75 - $125

75 Sterling silver and leather writing folder.
$50 - $75

$300 - $500

76 Large hallmarked silver napkin ring and another.
$75 - $100

68 Victorian mahogany sideboard.

359 Pair of 19th century Oriental decorated china
plates.

Lot # 360
360 Watercolour signed C. J. Collins, C1925, 10 1/4"

x 15", "Near Banff".
$2,000 - $3,000

$50 - $100

$1,750 - $2,250

Lot # 361

Lot # 362
362 Oil on masonite signed R. Richard, 25 1/2" x 31",

"Baie Saint - Paul".
$6,000 - $8,000

361 Watercolour signed C.J. Collings, 9 1/2" x 12",
C1910, "English Town".



344 

347 Victorian mahogany two section tea caddy, 8".
$75 - $125

Set of three oil paintings on board signed
R.Hone, 6in. x 12 1/4in., "English Hunting
Scenes".

Lot # 345

348 Ivory framed miniature possibly signed Raburn-
"Lord Wellington".

$25 - $50

345 

349 Circular miniature painting of a gentleman on
"ivorette" in a period gilt ribbon frame.

$125 - $175

Oil painting on canvas signed Jaques Poirier, 12
in. x 15 3/4in., "Forest and Stream".

350 Oval miniature of a gentleman on "ivorette" in a
period frame.

$50 - $100

$300 - $500

351 Early 19th century porcelain figurine of a man
with whippet, 12" in height.

$200 - $400

$150 - $300

352 Late 18th / early 19th century porcelain floral
decorated mug, 5 1/4" high.

$75 - $125

346 19th century Continental dresser bottle, ht. 5
inches.

353 Late 18th century hand painted and gilded
porcelain bottle, ht. 10 in.

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

$250 - $500

$100 - $150

356 Georgian mahogany Chippendale style armchair
with needlework seat.

$100 - $150

354 

Lot # 357
357 Mahogany china cabinet with fretwork glass

doors.
$500 - $700

Royal Worcester cobalt blue oval comport, c.
1906.

Lot # 355

358 Lot of matching Victorian china cups and
saucers.

$30 - $50

355 Edwardian inlaid mahogany upholstered
armchair with castors.

$50 - $75

Hallmarked silver Georgian style creamer.

78 

Lot # 80A
80A Large Birks sterling silver flatware service-

approx. 213 pieces with canteen.
$1,250 - $1,750

Two cut crystal dresser bottles with silver mounts.

81 Reed & Barton sterling silver plate, diameter 10
inches.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

82 Sterling silver weighted vase. ht. 11 inches.
$100 - $150

$30 - $50

83 Continental classical style silver box, ht. 1 1/2
inch.

$25 - $50

79 Sterling silver dresser brush and mirror.

84 19th century English silver dresser box. length 1
1/2 inches.

$25 - $50

$30 - $50

85 Pair of crys. smelling salt bottles with h/m silver
top & a pr. Georgian silver sugar tongs.

$25 - $50

77 

86 Pair of hallmarked silver shaped bowls on four
feet, diameter 4 1/2 inches.

$100 - $150

80 English sterling silver four piece dresser set.

92 Mason's transfer print pitcher.
$50 - $75

$150 - $200

93 Edwardian carved walnut mirrored backed
sideboard.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

94 Pair of engravings, "San Francisco Street Scene"
and "Bell Tower".

$25 - $50

89 Nine piece sterling silver dresser set.

95 Malayer runner, approx. 13'10" x 2'11".
$150 - $250

$30 - $50

96 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly signed -possibly
Bohdan Bossensky'74 "Portrait of a Man W.Pipe"

$50 - $150

87 

97 Watercolour-wash attributed to H.B.Carter, 6 in. x
8 1/2 in., "Coastal Storm".

$50 - $100

90 Blue and white covered ginger jar.

98 Watercolour-wash attributed to B.Campion, 5
1/2in. x 8 1/4in., "Pastoral Landscape"

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

99 19th century American empire style mahogany
framed glass decorated wall mirror.

$100 - $150

Cased set of apostle spoons with tongs.

100 Carved and pierced walnut loveseat.
$200 - $300

88 

91 

101 Kirman carpet, approx. 8'11" x 14'8".
$200 - $300

Late 19th./Early 20th. century five bottle cruet on a
plated revolving stand.

102 Late 19th. century Meridian silver plated water
pitcher, overall height 13 inches.

$100 - $150

$125 - $150

Lot of matching sterling silver flatware, approx. 42
pieces.



$200 - $300

Silver plated four footed salver.

104 

107 Victorian mahogany dining table with two leaves
and six matching chairs.

$700 - $900

Alpacca silver plate two handled serving tray, 25
x 15 inches.

108 Victorian mahogany upholstered stool.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

109 Good quality 19th century rosewood Tunbridge
ware dresser box.

$200 - $300

$25 - $50

110 Late 19th century mahogany pedestal table.
$50 - $100

105 Silver plated shell shaped dish.

111 Pair of Satsuma hand painted vases, 10" in
height.

$150 - $300

$50 - $75

Lot # 112
112 Unusual parquetry fall front desk with Mt. Fuji

decorated back.
$300 - $400

103 

113 Japanese Satsuma style vase showing Samauri
warriors, height 11 inches.

$50 - $75

106 Good quality coloured glass bridal bowl on a
silver plated dolphin and putti decorated stand. $50 - $100

Chinese carved wood deity with secret
compartment.

115 

118 18th pine dry sink.
$100 - $200

Asian carved hardwood side table.

119 Early Victorian walnut framed engraving, "The
Moment of Victory".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

120 Kerman carpet, approx. 10'x 6'5".
$100 - $200

$150 - $200

Lot # 121
121 Oriental seed pearl four strand necklace set with

four oval cabochon jade discs.
$300 - $500

116 Shaving mirror.

122 Chinese carved ivory bangle.
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

123 Tiger claw pendant with silver top.
$75 - $100

114 

Lot # 124
124 Pair of 14kt white gold cufflinks set with Lapis

Lazuli.
$400 - $600

117 Good quality lace table cloth.

$1,500 - $2,000

333 Oil on masonite signed Renaud (Touss aint -
Xenophon), 4" x 5 1/2", "Lac Mercier".

335 Watercolour signed Sydney Causer, 10 1/2 in. x
7 1/4 in., "Alps Maritine".

$100 - $150

$400 - $600

336 Oil painting on canvas signed Stuart 13 in. x 17
1/2in., "Scottish Landscape".

$75 - $100

Lot # 333

337 Staffordshire dog figure inkwell.
$200 - $300

Lot # 334

338 Staffordshire dog with hare figure.
$200 - $300

334 Oil on masonite signed Jori Smith, 1946, "La
Cathedral Port au Prince, Haiti".

$500 - $700

$100 - $150

341 Late Georgian cross banded mahogany
washstand.

$200 - $400

339 

Lot # 342
342 Biedemyer Flame mahogany style cabinet.

$400 - $600

Victorian mahogany two section tea caddy, 7 1/4
wide.

Lot # 340

343 Three bottle tantalus on a plated stand with key.
$150 - $300

340 George III mahogany bureau.



$200 - $300

$100 - $150

Lot # 329
329 19th. century mahogany drop leaf table.

$300 - $400

327 

Lot # 330
330 Set of five Victorian rosewood side chairs.

$300 - $500

Victorian china floral decorated part tea service.

328 Pair of cut crystal lustre double candle holders.

331 Brass coal hod with tongs.

Lot # 332
332 Oil on board signed Renaud(Toussaint -

Xenophon), 4" x 5 3/4", "Lac Segany".
$400 - $600

$50 - $75

126 Platinum and diamond wedding ring, clar. VVS
range, col. E-F., combined 0.58 ct., 5.02 gr. total.

$1,200 - $1,600

$400 - $600

Lot # 127
127 Platinum wedding band weighing 11.72 grams.

$500 - $700

125 

Lot # 128
128 Platinum wedding band weighing 6.80 grams.

$300 - $500

24kt yellow gold ring.

Lot # 126

129 German double strand necklace set with a
sapphire, clasp marked Birks 18 kt.

131 Continental hand painted dresser box, length 1
3/4 inches.

$40 - $60

$500 - $700

Lot # 132
132 14k. yellow gold solitaire pendant, with a 3.05 ct.

brilliant diamond, clar. I-1, col. I-J.
$5,000 - $7,000

Lot # 129

133 English 1925 gold (22kt.) sovereign mounted as
a ring.

$200 - $300

130 

134 Faux sapphire and seed pearl bracelet with US
gold coin charm.

$200 - $300

14kt gold, onyx and pearl stickpin in case.
$75 - $100



$200 - $300

137 18 kt. white gold diamond tanzanite & hand cut
quartz necklace des. by Hede Walter Schnelle.

$2,000 - $3,000

135 

138 14kt tri-colour gold ring.
$250 - $400

Black pearl necklace with case.

Lot # 136

139 Sevres hand painted porcelain dresser box,
length 2 1/4 inches.

$50 - $100

136 

Lot # 140
140 Large Kunzite gemstone with appox. size 46

carat.
$500 - $1,000

14kt white gold and diamond and emerald ring
with appraisal.

141 Carved mahogany bed.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

Watercolour signed (John) MacIvor, 4 1/2 in. x 9
1/8 in., "Near Tavistock-Devon".

147 Bush & Gerts Chicago cabinet grand piano.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

148 Late 19th century bench.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

149 Oil painting on board signed R.A. Bauer, 27 in. x
39 in., "Mountain Landscape".

$150 - $300

144 Gilt wood putti motif cartouche.

150 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Silvermann, 18
in. x 24 in., "Mountain Landscape"

$125 - $175

$50 - $100

151 Unsigned watercolour, 8 1/2 inches x 17 1/2
inches, "House Interior".

$20 - $30

142 

152 Watercolour signed Jacek Malczewski, 9 in. x 7
1/4 in., "Three Figures".

$150 - $300

145 Two late Victorian walnut boxes, one with
tunbridge inlay decorated top.

153 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

154 Copper kettle.
$25 - $50

Carved mahogany carved back side chair.

155 Oak serpentine hall table.
$100 - $200

143 

146 

156 Oil painting on board signed PJR
(P.J.Robertson), 20"x24","After the Run".

$50 - $75

Charcoal drawing in the manner of Eugene
Boudin, 10 in. x 8 in., "Man With Pipe".

$300 - $500

Set of four 18th century oak ladder back chairs
with rush seats.

314 Georgian mahogany small hanging corner
cabinet.

$200 - $300

$400 - $600

315 Cental Persian carpet, approx. 11' x 7'9".
$200 - $400

Lot # 312

316 Large copper oval shaped pot with metal handle,
top length 14 3/4in.

$75 - $125

313 

317 Late Georgian small inlaid mahogany hanging
corner cabinet.

$150 - $200

Brass jelly pan, diameter 12 1/2 in.

318 19th century inlaid mahogany dresser mirror, ht.
20 inches.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

312 

Victorian brass copper kettle, 11 1/4" in height.
$50 - $100

319 

Lot # 322
322 George II mahogany pedestal table.

$300 - $500

Classical style silver plated candle stick with
Corintheum column made into tablelamp,ht.34".

Lot # 320

323 Central Persian carpet, approx. 11' x 9'10".
$200 - $300

320 

324 Copper and brass footed jardiniere.
$75 - $125

Georgian mahogany knee hole desk.

325 19th century brass fire fender.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

326 Cut crystal comport, ht. 6 inches.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

321 



302 Unsigned oil painting on canvas stretched over
board, 17 1/2"x13", "Forest Bridge".

$75 - $125

301 Watercolour signed Wojciech Kossak, 19 1/2 x
15 1/2", "Soldier".

Lot # 303
303 Graphite signed E.J.Hughes, 8 1/2" x 11 3/4", "A

Gypsy".
$1,250 - $1,750

$300 - $600

304 Continental carved oak footed cabinet.
$200 - $300

Lot # 301

$50 - $100

307 Two copper sauce pans-one with lid.
$50 - $75

305 

308 Copper two handled sauce pan, diameter 7 1/4
inches.

$30 - $60

Two Victorian pewter measures- Pint and Half
Pint.

Lot # 306

309 American brilliant cut crystal punch bowl with a
Pairpoint ladle.

$200 - $400

306 

310 Silver plated four bottle cruet.
$50 - $75

Set of six early 19th.century pewter plates by
Samuel Clocks and three smaller plates.

311 Oak circular shaped gate leg table.
$300 - $500

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

Painting signed Alex Baillie d.1988, "Quebec".

Lot # 158

161 Small Chinese white glazed pot.
$20 - $30

158 

162 19th century china dresser bottle, ht. 5 inches.
$30 - $50

Acrylic painting on board sgnd. Mark Francis, 19
1/2in. x 17 1/2in., "Old Growth".

163 Oval silver plate platter from Heornegg Castle,
19 1/2 x 13 3/4 inches.

$50 - $100

$300 - $500

163A Lacquered and fish decorated bowl.
$20 - $30

$250 - $350

164 19th century soft paste inkwell.
$75 - $125

159 Four 19th century English china and ironstone
plates.

165 Royal Worcester globular vase, c. 1902.
$75 - $100

$30 - $60

165A 19th century German Verdi pastille burner.
$75 - $100

157 

166 19th century German pastille burner.
$50 - $75

160 Chinese blue and white decorated bowl.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

174 Pair of 18th century prints, "Durham Castle" and
"Lumley Castle".

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

175 Georgian inlaid mahogany tea caddy.
$200 - $300

169 Tile top metal side table.

176 Unframed watercolour sgnd. J.(Jacek)
Malczewski 1907, 12 in. x 8 1/2 in., "Self Portrait"

$250 - $300

$75 - $125

177 Charcoal drawing signed Jacek Malczewski, 10
in. x 6 3/4 in., "Study of Man and Woman".

$250 - $300

167 

178 Unframed watercolour signed Juliusz Kossak, 10
in. x 7 1/2 in., "Soldier on White Horse".

$200 - $300

170 Early Canadian pine day bed.

179 Antique Victorian walnut dining room table.
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

180 Set of eight Hitchcock reeded seat slat back side
chairs, late 19th century.

$300 - $500

Three piece of 18th century blue and white china.

181 Hamadan runner, c.1920.
$200 - $300

168 

172 

182 Boukhara rug.
$25 - $50

Central Persian carpet, approx. 10'7"x 7'4".

183 Pair of blanc de chine pedestal bowls on stand.
$75 - $125

$150 - $250

Chinese white glaze vase.

184 Chinese porcelain plate, diameter 7 1/4 inches.
$40 - $60

185 Two 19th century brass figures "The Golden
Couple".

$200 - $300

173 Silk Quom rug.



Pair of Satsuma hand painted dishes, 3" in
diameter.

187 

Lot # 190
190 Watercolour signed Julius Kossak, 19 x 27 in.,

"After the Victory".
$300 - $600

19th century Chinese carved jade horse motif
seal.

191 Massive Swedish iron bound oak chest.
$250 - $500

$75 - $125

192 19th century cane seat side chair.
$25 - $50

$30 - $50

193 Late Victorian needlepoint upholstered footstool.
$20 - $30

188 Famille rose decorated dish.

194 Nova Scotia vintage baby's cradle.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

195 Edwardian mahogany curio cabinet.
$150 - $250

186 

196 Set of four Royal Worcester, "Chamberlain"
pattern teacups and saucers.

$25 - $50

189 Pair of small Japanese cloisonne vases.

197 Two 18th. century botanical prints, "Lingua
Cervina Coronata" & "Sedum Maius
Arborescens..."

$30 - $50

$100 - $150 202 Oil painting on panel signed Chris MacClure,
12"x 16", "Road to Discovery".

$150 - $300

Mahogany sideboard.

Lot # 203
203 Watercolour signed Brian Travers- Smith '61, 13

1/2in. x 20 1/2in., "Boats Tied Up At Dock".
$300 - $500

$300 - $600

204 Victorian upholstered slipper chair.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

205 Oil painting signed Petley Joans, "Flower
Garden".

$40 - $60

200 Tabriz carpet, approx. 12'3x 9'1".

206 Five pcs. of 19th century Asian china.
$15 - $30

$150 - $250

207 Late 20th century Chinese Deity.
$50 - $75

198 

208 19th century inkwell by Jacob Petit.
$50 - $75

201 Oil painting on panel signed Chris MacClure,
12"x 16", "Cowboy Church".

209 Parquetry inlaid mahogany slant front writing
desk.

$200 - $300

$150 - $300

210 Pair of 19th century black walnut frames.
$50 - $100

Pair of brass table lamps.

199 

Oil painting on canvas signed P. Van Lingen,
22"x 25 1/2", "Autumn Mood".

$150 - $300

$300 - $500

293 Set of three 19th. century pewter measures in
graduating sizes-quart pint and half-pint.

$300 - $400

Lot # 290

294 Continental walnut dresser chest.
$100 - $150

291 

295 Continental carved oak cupboard.
$200 - $300

Faux finish wrought iron candle stand.

296 Pastel signed M. Gill, 13 1/2"x 21 1/2", "Coast
Landscape with Figures".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

297 Pair of Georgian mahogany side chairs.
$150 - $250

290 Unsigned watercolour 18 in. x 12 1/2 in. "Young
Lady Dressed in Red and White".

292 

Lot # 298

Lot # 299
299 Watercolour signed D.Cox jr. 7 1/8in. x 10 1/8in.,

"Landscape with Sheep".
$300 - $500

298 Watercolour signed Wyke Bayliss, 19 1/2in. x 26
1/2in., "Cathedral Interior".

300 Antique oak spoon rack with spoons.
$200 - $300

$250 - $500



$200 - $400

Lot # 272

276 Pair of brass andirons.
$75 - $125

273 

277 Walnut footstool with claw and ball feet.
$75 - $125

Victorian needlepoint upholstered side chair.

278 Bokhara rug, approx. 3'2" x 5'7".
$50 - $100

$30 - $50

279 Oval copper cooking pot with lid and metal
handle, top marked "14", length 11 1/2in.

$75 - $100

272 Baldwin 7' semi-concert grand piano with black
lacquered finish case and bench.

280 19th century Royal Doulton decorated ceramic
vase, height 9 1/2 inches.

$150 - $250

274 Inlaid mahogany dresser mirror.

281 Minneapolis Heat Regulator Co. brass carriage
clock.

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

282 French hand painted enamelled dresser box,
length 3 1/2 in.

$50 - $100

$2,000 - $3,000

283 Framed hand painted pot lid.
$30 - $50

275 Georgian mahogany work table.

$100 - $150

Lot # 286
286 Royal Worchester vase.

$300 - $400

284 

287 Pair of 19th century cut crystal dresser bottles,
ht. 3 1/2 inches.

$75 - $125

Collection of glass spiral twist stemglasses,
approx. heights 6 in.

285 

288 Blue and white covered ginger jar.
$150 - $250

Sterling silver cigarette box, length 6inches.

289 Early 19th cen. Cont. o/p on bd. indistinctly
signed, 4 1/2"x 7 1/2", "Marshalling the Troops".

$300 - $500

$75 - $100

South Persian tribal rug.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

217 Two stools with turned legs.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

218 Two brass pots with cast iron handles.
$25 - $50

213 Set of four Islamic watercolour illustrations in one
frame- double sided.

219 Mahogany circular seat armchair.
$100 - $150

$200 - $300

220 Pine writing desk.
$50 - $100

211 

221 Engraving indistinctly signed in pencil while
signed in plate Louis Apol '35.

$40 - $60

214 Watercolour in a pierced rosewood frame,
"Sailboat on The Yangsea River".

222 Directoire mahogany upholstered side chair.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

223 Early 19th century inlaid mahogany chest of
drawers.

$200 - $400

Pair of Oriental watercolours signed with block,
13 in. x 15 1/2 in., "Blue Blossoms".

224 Oil painting on canvas signed S.I.
Aroku(Arokulnoue), 15"x18", "Still Life".

$50 - $75

212 

215 

225 19th century brass fire fender and three fire tools.
$100 - $200

Mahogany dresser.

226 Church pew.
$200 - $300

$150 - $250

Oriental watercolour signed with block, 10 1/2in.
x 20 1/2in., "Four Birds on Branch".

227 Kurdish long rug, boteh field.
$200 - $300

216 

Inuit green soapstone carving of a hunter with
seal.

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

234 Inuit green coloured soapstone carving signed in
script & dated 1981,"Shaman",l.7 1/2".

$200 - $300

$75 - $125

235 Inuit ivory carved caribou.
$100 - $200

230 Asian scroll painting of a beauty.

236 Inuit ivory carved polar bear.
$40 - $60

$100 - $200

237 Inuit green soapstone carving of an owl.
$75 - $125

228 

238 Inuit green soapstone carving of a beluga whale.
$100 - $150

231 Malayer runner. approx. 15'x 3'1".

239 Inuit grey stone carving of a seal.
$50 - $100

$150 - $250

240 Inuit grey soapstone carving of two caribou.
$100 - $200

Cast iron turtle embossed with "Longevity"
characters.

241 Inuit ivory carved owl.
$100 - $200

229 

232 

242 Inuit ivory carved goose pin.
$30 - $50

Inuit grey stone carving of a hunter with seal.

243 Inuit ivory carved seal.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

Victorian balloon back side chair.

244 Inuit ivory carved walrus.
$100 - $200

233 



Lot # 246
246 Edwardian inlaid mahogany armoire.

$800 - $1,200

$200 - $300

Lot # 247
247 Oil painting on canvas signed Yeend King, 13

1/2in. x 20 1/2in., "View of Country".
$250 - $500

245 Inuit soapstone carving of a hunter signed with
sylables and number 3-20820, ht. 6 1/2in.

248 Watercolour sgnd. E.(Edward) H. (Horace)
Thompson, 9 3/4" x 13 3/4", "Scottish Loch".

250 Mashad carpet, approx. 10'2" x 12' 10".
$300 - $500

$800 - $1,200

251 Coloured plate design signed in pencil Picasso,
'49.

$300 - $400

Lot # 248

Lot # 252
252 Continental carved walnut footed cupboard.

$300 - $500

249 

253 Four piece Sheffield silver plated tea service.
$50 - $100

Semi-wing backed hall chair.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

256 Bokhara rug, approx. 3'2" x 2'1".
$50 - $75

254 

257 Edwardian inlaid rocking chair.
$50 - $100

Pair of framed hand painted cards, "Chinese
Junks".

Lot # 255

Lot # 258
258 Watercolour signed R. Ciccimara, '52, "Trade

Wind".
$1,500 - $2,000

255 

259 Mahogany sewing table.
$200 - $300

Georgian ebony strung Pembroke drop leaf
table.

$300 - $500

Two brass candlesticks, 10".

261 

264 Asian scroll painting, "In Heavenly Thoughts".
$100 - $200

19th century mahogany letter box, ht. 10 3/4
inches.

265 Framed Neo-classical plaster bust.
$40 - $50

$100 - $200

266 Pair of Staffordshire dogs.
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

267 Two Royal Crown Derby china, "Imari" pattern
covered vases.

$150 - $300

262 Continental mahogany side table.

268 Oriental china vase on stand.
$50 - $75

$100 - $150

269 Pair of late 19th century German china figurines
of a Boy and Girl.

$50 - $75

260 

270 Art glass decorated bowl signed Lalique- France,
diameter 9 1/8in., (chip on rim).

$50 - $100

263 Rengency mahogany side chair.

271 Baktiari garden design rug, approx. 6'5" x 10'3".
$200 - $400

$50 - $75


